T+43 1 513 39 65, F+43 1 513 85 59, headoffice@aacc.at www.aacc.at

AACC Secretary-General Receives a Delegation from the Council of Slovak Exporters

16 February 2023 Vienna- Austria



L-t-r: SG Khouja – Mr. Parízek – Mr. Hyatt-Khan

Upon an initiative from the Council of Slovak Exporters, AACC Secretary-General Eng. Mouddar Khouja received on 16 February 2023 Mr. Lukáš Parízek and Mr. Zulf Hyatt-Khan, Chairman and Deputy Chairman of the Council of Slovak Exporters respectively, at AACC's office in Vienna.

This meeting served to introduce both institutions to each other and explore avenues of collaboration in fields of mutual interest, particularly in light of the Council's efforts to promote the Slovak Republic worldwide and attract international investments to the country. As such, AACC and the Council of Slovak Exporters discussed several strategic partnerships aimed at enhancing the Austro-Arab-Slovak business relations, as well as the organisation of joint high-level events, namely with Their Excellencies the Arab Ambassadors in Vienna, most of whom are also accredited to the Slovak Republic.